PRINTED: 03/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING		04/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 000		
	STANDARD SURVE	EY: 4/25/19			
	CENSUS: 131				
	SAMPLE SIZE: 26				
F 677 SS=D	the requirements of a for long term care fact ADL Care Provided f	or Dependent Residents	F 67	7	5/15/19
	out activities of daily services to maintain personal and oral hy	dent who is unable to carry living receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and giene; T is not met as evidenced			
	Based on observation the medical record, in facility failed to consider	· ·		1. Per St's evaluation, resident #10's goals have been met. Resident is able feed self. For resident #88, the Unit Manager immediately corrected the practice and assisted the resident. Both resident #10 and resident #88 were saf and in stable condition.	1
	"Activities of Daily Li evidenced by the foll	•		Any resident requiring assistance wit feeding has the potential to be affected this practice.	
	Resident #10 was ac	dmission Record (AR), dmitted to the facility on ses that included:		3. The DON provided education and in-service on 4/22/2019 to staff that ser meals and provide feeding assistance t dependent residents. The education an in-service included tray set-up, use of	o d
ARORATORY		um Data Set (MDS) dated		adaptive equipment and Center's Policy	(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

05/10/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315464	B. WING _			04	/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E AT EVESHAM			87	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 IARLTON, NJ 08053	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From pag	e 1	F	677			
	nterview for Mental at the Resident's cognit further indicated the with Activities of Dail meals.  During an initial tour 10:19 AM, the survey lying in bed with a britable. The surveyor rwas served on a diview and staff member in the right During an interview of Resident #10 stated with feeding and add On 4/22/18 at 7:45 A Resident #10 eating present to assist.  When interviewed or presence of the Licer Resident #10 stated myself."  During an interview or Rehabilitation (DOR) DOR stated "someor Resident is eating. The lacks range of motion of the Resident with the lacks range of motion of the lacks range of the	sident #10 had a Brief Status of, indicating tion was The MDS resident required assistance y Living (ADLs) and setup for  of the facility on 4/16/19 at yor observed Resident #10 eakfast tray on the bedside noted the resident's breakfast ded plate and also noted on the tray. There was no oom.  on 4/16/19 at 10:30 AM, staff did not help him/her led; "I feed myself."  MM, the surveyor observed by his/her self and no staff  on 4/22/19 at 8:00 AM, in the nsed Practical Nurse (LPN), "No one helps me, I feed  with the Director of on 4/22/19 at 9:00 a.m., the ne should be there while the The Resident (Resident #10) on in the"  with the Speech Therapist 2:00 PM, the ST stated; "the			on Assistance with Meals.  The DON and Unit Manager observed residents that required feeding assistated during meal times between 4/22/2019 4/26/2019. No deficient practice identified.  The DOR, Dietitian and unit manager of meet 2X a week for 4 weeks to review feeding assistance for resident #10. To use of the adaptive equipment during meal time was reviewed by the DOR and dietitian 2X a week for 4 weeks and update care plan. Feeding assistance adaptive equipment was added on the meal ticket. Personalized plan of care was updated.  4. The DOR and DON will observe weekly x4 weeks 5 residents requiring feeding assistance and adaptive equipment to ensure documentation is patient's medical record. The result of audits will be forwarded to the facility QAPI committee quarterly for 2 quarter for further review and recommendation.	vill the he and in the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _			04/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E AT EVESHAM	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	the ST stated that the precautions were cand staff and that is ST recommendation were supposed to attend at the state of the supposed to attend at the supposed at the suppo	terview on 4/25/19 at 9:15 AM, the resident's communicated to the resident staff were expected to follow the staff were expected that staff were expected that staff were and that were that was referred to ST and that were that was referred to ST for the staff were staff with the staff were expected to follow and that the staff were staff with the staff were expected to follow and that the staff were expected to staff with the staff were staff with the staff were staff with the staff were expected to staff with the staff were with the staff were staff with the staff with the staff were with the staff	F	677		

	AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _			04	1/25/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	870 EAS	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE T ROUTE 70 ON, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Review of the facilit with Meals and date following: "Residents shall re a manner that meet resident."	ge 3 If full feeding assistance.  y's policy titled; Assistance ed July 2017, showed the  ceive assistance with meals in s the individual needs of each  retation and Implementation	F	577				
	Residents Confined "The nursing staff of eating." "The nursing staff of take food trays into Under Residents Row "Residents who care	to Bed: will prepare residents for and/or Feeding Assistants will						
	of the facility, the su #88 awake in bed we resident's  The Admission Recu #88 was admitted to The quarterly MDS BIMS score of cognitively reflected a two persuransfers and persoone-person physical showed the resident included;	dated showed a meaning the resident was The resident's functional status on assist for bed mobility, nal hygiene, and a all assist for eating. The MDS thad medical diagnoses that						
	On 04/22/19 at 12:2	25 PM, the surveyor entered						

CLIVILI	S I OIL MEDICAILE	WEDICAID SERVICES			OND NO. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING		04/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		87	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 IARLTON, NJ 08053	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 677	awake in bed with the the resident's legs. To over bed table with the adaptive (built up) ut placed on the reside of the resident was noted two round piece beans, roasted potation the food tray. The roast beef was not cunopened. The survisomeone would combinate the resident up to ear "sometimes they held the resident how lon room uncovered and ten minutes.  On 04/22/19 at 12:30 the resident's room of Nurses Aide (CNA). CNA the plate of food process used for resident up for their opening any contain not how you set up at this."  On 04/22/19 at 12:40 interviewed the Unit Nurse (UM/LPN). The whoever delivered the preparing a resident on 04/25/19 at 11:30.	and noted the resident re overbed table placed over There was a lunch tray on the he food uncovered. The tensils on the food tray were nt's right side,  The surveyor ces of roast beef, green toes and a container of milk the surveyor also noted that the tut up and the milk carton was reyor asked the resident if the to cut the food up and set the tresident replied; the me." The surveyor asked the food had been in the the the tresident stated about  O PM, the surveyor entered with the resident's Certified The surveyor showed the d and inquired about the sidents who needed A stated that whoever was supposed to set the meal by cutting up food and ers. The CNA stated "this is a residents tray, I didn't do	F 677		

DEFICIENCIES DRRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315464	B. WING _		04/25	/2019	
T EVESHAM		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	·		
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
ree titled "Residents olicy reflected that nesidents for eating." nowed a focus area ADL) and self-care desident will receive a seet ADL needs.	s confined to bed". The ursing staff will prepare Review of the care plan of Activities of Daily Living eficit related to	F6	577			
ree of Accident Haza FR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(483.25(d) Accidents the facility must ensu- 483.25(d)(1) The resist free of accident had 483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT (s): Based on observation and assist accidents. (s) the physician and assist accidents by the inapparity to connect medical accidents (Resident #46) review and was evidenced by According to the Accesident #52 was addressed	incre that - sident environment remains incards as is possible; and sident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced ins, interviews and record ined that the facility failed to infunctionality as ordered is) maintain the safety of propriate use of a power cal devices.  was identified for 1 of 26 is 2) reviewed and 1 of 1 ived for inserting the safety of interviews and record interviews and	F	1. Resident #46 has not attempleave the facility and has remain throughout the stay at the Center The power strip in residents #52 and was immediately removed 4/17/2019.  2. (a). Residents with wanderguthe potential to be affected. Recreviewed and corrective action necessary.  (b) Residents with medical equi	oted to ned safe er. 2's room on lards had cords taken as	715/19	
	SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L  Dontinued From page ree titled "Residents olicy reflected that n sidents for eating." nowed a focus area aDL) and self-care d The care p sident will receive a eet ADL needs.  JAC 8:39-22 (a) ree of Accident Haza FR(s): 483.25(d)(1)  883.25(d) Accidents he facility must ensu- 183.25(d)(1) The resist free of accident has sidents. his REQUIREMENT () assed on observation view it was determined in the physician and sidents by the inappering to connect medical sidents (Resident #46) review and was evidenced b According to the Adesident #52 was add esident #52 was add  According to the Adesident #52	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  315464  IDER OR SUPPLIER  T EVESHAM  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Dontinued From page 5  ree titled "Residents confined to bed". The oblicy reflected that nursing staff will prepare sidents for eating." Review of the care plan lowed a focus area of Activities of Daily Living LDL) and self-care deficit related to the sident will receive assistance necessary to eet ADL needs.  JAC 8:39-22 (a)  ree of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices FR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2)  483.25(d) Accidents.  re facility must ensure that - 183.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains is free of accident hazards as is possible; and 183.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate apervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents.  his REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced of the physician and b.) maintain the safety of sidents by the inappropriate use of a power rip to connect medical devices.  his deficient practice was identified for 1 of 26 sidents (Resident #52) reviewed and 1 of 1	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  315464  B. WING_  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Dontinued From page 5  ree etitled "Residents confined to bed". The olicy reflected that nursing staff will prepare sidents for eating." Review of the care plan nowed a focus area of Activities of Dally Living DL) and self-care deficit related to the sident will receive assistance necessary to eet ADL needs.  JAC 8:39-22 (a)  ree of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices  FR(s): 483.25(d) (1) (2)  183.25(d) Accidents.  re facility must ensure that - 183.25(d)(2) Each resident environment remains of free of accident hazards as is possible; and 183.25(d)(2) Each resident receives adequate repervision and assistance devices to prevent receives and a second on observations, interviews and record view it was determined that the facility failed to 10 check from the facility as ordered of the physician and b.) maintain the safety of sidents by the inappropriate use of a power rip to connect medical devices.  This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 26 sidents (Resident #52) reviewed and 1 of 1 desident #46) reviewed for first was admitted to the facility with	IDER OR SUPPLIER  T EVESHAM  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  370 EAST ROUTE 70  MARLTON, NJ 98053  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX T	DER OR SUPPLIER  315464  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  870 EAST ROUTE 70  MARLTON, NJ 08053  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OREFCIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH OREFCIENCY ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH ODERFCITE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  F 677  F 677  F 677  F 677  F 677  F 678  F 679  F 677  F 679  F 689  F 6	

PRINTED: 03/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _			0.	4/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			870	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEAST ROUTE 70 ARLTON, NJ 08053	<u>, v</u>	4/20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	assessment tool date a Brief Interview for M indicating the Reside impaired. The MDS of Resident #52 needed Activities of Daily Livi  On 4/16/19 10:53 AM power strip plugged i #52's room. The followere plugged into the and  During an interview of a "Director of Mainter stated "I didn't know of the room."  On 4/17/19 at 11:10 A power strip from the in Review of the facility' Safety for Residents'' revealed the following Under Policy Statement protected from injury electrical devices, included and fire. "  Under Policy Interpret "Power strips shall not adequate electrical of	imum Data Set (MDS), an ed Red Resident #52 had Mental Status score of ont's cognition was further indicated that dextensive assistance with ing (ADLs).  In the surveyor observed a onto a red outlet in Resident owing medical equipment expower strip:  In 4/17/19 at 11:00 AM, with mance (DOM)," the DOM there was a power strip in AM, the DOM removed the resident's room.  Is policy titled "Electrical dated January 2011, grent: "The resident will be associated with the use of cluding electrocution, burns of the used as a substitute for outlets in the facility. Power ed with medical devices in	F 6		potential to be affected. Resident roo assessed and no other medical equipment found to be powered by postrips.  3. (a) The DON provided education as in-service to nurses on 4/18/2019 whincluded the process of checking placement and function using the equipment are ensuring timely accurate documentate the treatment record.  Each unit were provided an equipment to check wander guard. The of resident #46 was checked for function and placement using the equipment from 4/17/2019 to 4/26/2019 and noted to be in place a working. Resident #46 be checked daily or as needed through the stay at the Center.  The unit manager provided in-servithe nurses assigned to resident #46 the process of checking using the new equipment. Competent demonstrated.  (b) The DON, Maintenance Director as Unit Manager met the family of resider #52 and provided education. The education included appropriate use of electrical outlets and adherence to fampolicy.	nd ich	

Facility ID: NJ156002

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING		04/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E AT EVESHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	of the facility, the su #46wandering in the Shortly after the initi observed staff mem back to the unit from The Admission Reco #46 was admitted to medical diagnosis the The quarterly MDS Interview of Mental resident had functional status refl one-person physical room and and in the required "set up only The The To interview the resident used On 04/17/19 at 10:1 to interview the resident was unable to be intimpairment.  On 04/18/19 at 09:0 the resident walking On 04/18/19 at 10:1 nurse's station and descorted to the unit	2:08 AM, during the initial tour reversion observed Resident en halls unassisted by staff. all observation, the surveyor bers redirecting the resident of the day room.  2:00 AM, during the initial tour reversion of the surveyor bers redirecting the resident of the day room.  3:00 AM, surveyor bers redirected by staff.  3:00 AM, surveyor attempted dent, however, the resident	F 689	checks and documental in the TAR. Results of audits will be forwarded to the QAPI committee quarterly for 2 quarters for review and recommendations.  (b) The Maintenance Director and Ur Manager will perform room checks at different times of the day to ensure Resident #52's family compliance we x4 weeks. The Maintenance Director continue room checks for power strip 5 rooms weekly x4 weeks. The result the audits will be forwarded to the fact QAPI committee quarterly for 2 quart for further review and recommendations.	ekly will s in s of cility ers

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING _			4/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Practical Nurse who was seated at the nurse's station. The LPN stated that the resident "always walks off the unit and that's why there is a on the resident."  On 04/18/19 at 11:00 AM, the surveyor reviewed the physician's order sheet (POS) in the electronic medical record (EMR). The POS reflected an order dated for and for staff to check placement and function of the every shift. The surveyor then reviewed the current nursing care plan which included a focus on risk with an intervention to check for placement and function of as indicated.  On 04/18/19 at 11:02 AM, the surveyor reviewed the resident's treatment administration record (TAR) which reflected multiple blank slots on the		F 6	89		
	The 2019 day shift, 13 times on night shift when documented as che	TAR showed five times on on evening shift, and two times the was not ecked.				
	In of 2019 there were four times on day shift, 14 times on evening shift, and one time on night shift when the was not documented as checked.  In 2019, the was not checked five times on day shift, nine times on evening shift, and one time on night shift.					
		55 AM, the surveyor ed Practical Nurse #1(LPN#1) king of the				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315464	B. WING		04/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	LPN #1 stated, "we dif the never attempts to lear on 04/22/19 at 10:00 interviewed LPN #2 placement to see if it She added; "we can to see if the only way to check for stat she checked the functioning as ordered (DON) informed the device to check the and that there was of they usually kept in the DON stated that	don't have a device to check was working, but the resident ave."  3 AM, the surveyor who stated; "we check for t is on the walk the resident by a door alarmed, and that's the r function. The LPN#2 did not for	F 68		
F 730 SS=D	N.J.A.C# 8:39-31.1( Nurse Aide Peform F CFR(s): 483.35(d)(7 §483.35(d)(7) Regul The facility must con of every nurse aide a months, and must pr education based on reviews. In-service of requirements of §48. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview determined that the	Review-12 hr/yr In-Service ) ar in-service education. nplete a performance review at least once every 12 rovide regular in-service the outcome of these training must comply with the	F 73	The three education files of Nurse Aides identified will have their education requirements met and documented.	5/15/19 onal

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		315464	B. WING		04/25/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E AT EVESHAM			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDERICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 730	required 12 hours of required 12 hours of retraining. This was ide education files review the following:  A review of five rando education files reveal did not have the requiraining by their date.  CNA #1 had a date of completed 4.55 hours CNA #2 had a date of completed 10.45 hours CNA #3 had a date of completed 9 hours of	mandatory in-service ntified for three of five CNA red and was evidenced by  manually selected staff in-service ed that three of five CNA's ired 12 hours of in-service anniversary hire dates.  f hire	F 73	2. No residents were impacted.  3. The ADON/FE will provide a com 12 hour mandatory education and in-services to all CNAs.  4. The DON or DON designee will p 5 audits of education files monthly x months. Findings will be forwarded QAPI committee quarterly for 2 quarterly for further review and recommendate.	erform 6 to rters	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING		04/25/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E AT EVESHAM		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		NC
F 730	Continued From page		F 730			
F 921 SS=E	S483.90(i) Other Environments of the facility must provisanitary, and comfort residents, staff and the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ maintain laundry dryed the following:  On 4/24/19 at 10"00 / laundry room was collaundry Aide. The sur	ide a safe, functional, able environment for e public.  is not met as evidenced  in, interview, and record and that the facility failed to rs free of lint and dust.  e was identified in 2 of 2 was evidenced by the  AM, a tour of the facility's aducted in the presence of a	F 921	1. Dryer Lint Traps are consistently checked, cleaned and documented on dryer Lint Trap Log per facility policy ar procedure during hours of operation.  2. No residents were impacted.  3. The Environmental Services Director provided education and in-services on 4/24/2019 to environmental staff regarding the need to check and clean from the dryer lint traps and	or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _			04/25/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE ONE AT EVESHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053	, ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 921	Laundry Aide stated log." When asked wo employee initials Cleaning Log, the Lwasn't filled, it mear wasn't working."  In the presence the proceeded to fill the AM, and 9:00 AM.  Review of the "Laur Cleaning Log" indicating Log" indicating the dryer following days and 12/1/18 Dryer #1 ar a.m., and 11:00 a.m 12/2/18 Dryer #1 ar a.m., and 11:00 a.m 12/13/18 Dryer #1 ar and 7:00 p.m 12/13/18 Dryer #1 ar 12/12/18 Dryer #1 ar 3:00 p.m., and 7:00 12/15/18 Dryer #1 ar 3:00 p.m., and 7:00 12/16/18 Dryer #1 ar 3:00 p.m., and 7:00 12/16/18 Dryer #1 ar 3:00 p.m., and 7:00 p.m 12/17/18 Dryer #1 ar 3:00 p.m., and 7:00 p.m 12/17/18 Dryer #1 ar 3:00 p.m., and 7:00 p.m 12/17/18 Dryer #1 ar 3:00 p.m., and 7:00 p	A/24/19 at 10:00 AM, the I "I forgot to sign out the lint what it meant when there was son the Dryers Daily Lint Filter aundry Aide replied; "if the log as it wasn't done or someone surveyor, the Laundry Aide I lint log for 4/24/19 for 7:00 andry Dryers Daily Lint Filter ated the lint filter should be urs.  The "Laundry Dryers Daily Lint showed missing staff initials lint was not checked for the times: and Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., 9:00 a.m. and Dryer #2 for 7:00 p.m., and Dryer #2 for 3:00 p.m., p.m and Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., on a.m. and Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., on a.m., and Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., and Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., and Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., on a.m., and Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., and Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., p.m and Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., p.m and Dryer #2 for 9:00 a.m., p.m and Dryer #2 for 9:00 a.m.,	F 9.	documentation on Lint Trap Log  4. The Environmental Services will perform weekly audits x4 w traps and Lint Tap Log docume Findings will be forwarded to Q committee quarterly for 2 quart further review and recommends	Director eeks of lint ntation . API ers for		

PRINTED: 03/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315464	B. WING _			04/	25/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE ONE AT EVESHAM				8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 70 EAST ROUTE 70 MARLTON, NJ 08053		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	3:00 p.m., 5:00 p.m., 12/31/18 Dryer #1 and 9:00 a.m., 11:00 a.m. 1/7/19 Dryer #1 and I a.m., and 11:00 a.m 1/18/19 Dryer #1 and p.m., and 7:00 p.m 1/21/19 Dryer #1 and a.m., and 11:00 a.m 1/27/19 Dryer #1 and a.m., and 11:00 a.m 1/28/19 Dryer #1 and a.m., and 11:00 a.m 2/23/19 Dryer #1 and 11:00 a.m 2/23/19 Dryer #1 and 11:00 a.m 2/25/19 Dryer #1 and a.m., and 11:00 a.m 2/25/19 Dryer #1 and a.m., and 11:00 a.m 3/24/19 Dryer #1 and a.m., and 11:00 a.m 3/24/19 Dryer #1 and a.m., and 11:00 a.m Review of the facility's Fires" revealed the for Dryer fires are the sinfacing the laundry depthreat to both employ the utmost care and a each employee to the of the dryers. Linen Smaintaining the laundry and the dryers.	d Dryer #2 for 1:00 p.m., and 7:00 p.m d Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., . and 5:00 p.m Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., 9:00  Dryer #2 for 3:00 p.m., 5:00  Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., 9:00  Dryer #2 for 9:00 a.m., and  Dryer #2 for 11:00 a.m  Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., 9:00  Dryer #2 for 7:00 a.m., 9:00  Sundated policy titled "Dryer llowing:  Ingle most critical issues partment. Dryer fires are a lees and residents therefore; attention must be given by a cleaning and maintenance dervices is responsible for lry in a manner free from fire	F	9921			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) I AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315464	B. WING	<del> </del>		04/2	25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E AT EVESHAM		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  870 EAST ROUTE 70  MARLTON, NJ 08053				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921		e 14 urfaces of equipment and and structural members'	F 92	21			

PRINTED: 03/25/2020 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		156002	B. WING <b>04</b> /2			5/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE				
CARE ON	CARE ONE AT EVESHAM  870 EAST ROUTE 70  MARLTON, NJ 08053							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000					
	WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE CO STANDARDS FOR LITERM CARE FACILITY SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE DEFICIENCY AND EINTENENTED. FAIR DEFICIENCIES MAY ENFORCEMENT ACT WITH THE PROVISION	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH NSURE THAT THE PLAN IS ILURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE DNS OF THE NEW PATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, ORCEMENT OF						
S2235	8:39-31.6(c) Mandato	ry Physical Environment	S2235			5/15/19		
	posted in each unit ar evacuation diagram the procedures and locati boxes, and fire exting	nd procedures shall be nd/or department. A written nat includes evacuation ions of fire exits, alarm uishers shall be posted all in each resident care unit roughout the facility.						
	by: Based on observation in the presence of factor determined that the factor evacuation diagrams resident care unit through the control of t	and post them on each		Evacuation Maps are now posted in every Hallway.      The rest of the building was inspect for Evacuation Maps.      Maintenance personnel were eduction.	ted			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

05/10/19

PRINTED: 03/25/2020 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		156002	B. WING		04/25/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CARE ON	E AT EVESHAM		T ROUTE 70 N, NJ 08053			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S2235	following:  During the survey ent request was made to Director of Hospitality Maintenance Director the facility lay-out whi rooms in the facility. Starting at 9:34 a.m. owith the RDHS and Mobserve evacuation d corridors throughout the Areview of the facility that there are section of the besteeping rooms on the building. There was a adining room.  A second tour with the conducted at 1:55 p.n. RDHS and MD, if any diagrams were posted tour, the RDHS pointed emergency evacuation. Term Care Nursing stores Residents Medical Residents Medical Residents Medical Residents may have be wallpaper remodel prothe RDHS, "When didesting the survey of the RDHS," "When didesting the survey of the RDHS, "When didesting the survey of the RDHS," "When didesting the survey of the RDHS, "When didesting the survey of the survey of the RDHS, "When didesting the survey of the RDHS," "When didesting the survey of the survey	rance at 9:24 a.m., a the Administrator, Regional Services (RDHS) and (MD) to provide a copy of ch identifies the various  during a tour of the building ID the surveyor did not iagrams anywhere in the he facility. The supplied lay-out identified dent sleeping rooms in the uilding and resident the section of the Physical Therapy gym and  REPHS and MD was The surveyor asked the The emergency evacuation d in the facility. Along the ed out to the surveyor one n diagram behind the Long ation stored on the	S2235	about fire regulations and procedures relates to evacuation maps.  4. Maintenance Director will conduct monthly visual check for 3 months to ensure that evacuation maps remain place. Any findings will be reported to QAPI committee quarterly for 2 quarte for further review and recommendation.	n the ers	